



# MEHRAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY,

JAMSHORO - 76062, SINDH, PAKISTAN

Phone / Fax No. +92 22 2771403

Email: nadeem.soomro@admin.muett.edu.pk

ISO 2001:2008  
CERTIFIED

DEPUTY DIRECTOR  
(Procurement)

“SAY NO TO CORRUPTION”

No. & Dated: DD(Proc.)/MUET/JAM/-331, 17-11-1017

## NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

All the interested Contractors / Firms / Parties / Suppliers, Manufacturers and Sole Distributors meeting eligibility criteria, viz. having registration with Federal Board of Revenue (FBR) for Income Tax, Sales Tax in case of procurement of goods, registration with the Sindh Revenue Board in case of procurement of Works and Services and registration with Pakistan Engineering Council as the case may be and not black listed in any procuring agency or authority, are invited to participate in full / item rate tender for the following works:

S#	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Tender Fee	Completion Time	Earnest Money	Date of Purchase	Date of Submission of Bids	Purchase From
1.	Repairing & Maintenance Work of Mehran University Institute of Science & Technology Development MUISTD, Jamshoro.	1.311 (M)	3,000	03 Months	5%	24-11-2017 To 11-12-2017	12-12-2017	Executive Engineer (Maintenance)
2.	Repair / Renovation Of Furniture Of Makhdoom Dawood Hall at Old Admin Block Of MUET, Jamshoro	1.255 (M)	3,000	03 Months	5%	24-11-2017 To 11-12-2017	12-12-2017	Executive Engineer (Maintenance-II)
3.	Supply of Other Logistic Arrangement Including Electric Works (Pedestal Fans), Audio Video System, Food & Refreshment ETC, For Conducting 21st Convocation-2017 in the University (Re-invited).		3,000	01 Month	5%	24-11-2017 To 11-12-2017	12-12-2017	Deputy Director (Procurement)
4.	Purchase of Medals, Sports Kits, Track Suits, Caps, Trophies, Banners, Flags, Balloons, Mineral Water, Volleyball, Tennis ball, Badminton Gut & Lunch Boxes For Sports Week 2017-2018		3,000	02 Months	5%	24-11-2017 To 11-12-2017	12-12-2017	Deputy Director (Procurement)

The terms and conditions are given as under:-

01. The tender documents can be had for S.No. 01 from the office of Executive Engineer (Maintenance), S.No. 02 from the office of Executive Engineer (Maintenance-II), S.No. 03 & 04 from the office of Deputy Director (Procurement) or can be downloaded from SPPRA website i.e. [www.pprasindh.gov.pk](http://www.pprasindh.gov.pk) and University website [www.muett.edu.pk/tenders-notices](http://www.muett.edu.pk/tenders-notices) on the payment noted above (non-refundable) on any working day except the day of opening of tenders. The sealed tenders on prescribed proforma along with 5% earnest money of total bid in the form of Pay Order in favour of Executive Engineer (Maintenance) for S.No. 1 by 12-12-2017 upto 12.00 (Noon) and same will be opened on the same day @ 12.30 (P.M), Executive Engineer (Maintenance-II) for S.No. 2 by 12-12-2017 upto 12.30 (P.M) and same will be opened on the same day @ 01.00 (P.M) and Deputy Director (Procurement) for S.No. 03 & 04 by 12-12-2017 upto 01.00 (P.M) and same will be opened on the same day @ 01.30 (P.M) in respective offices, in presence of the Contractors / Suppliers / representatives, who so ever will be present at that time. In case of any unforeseen situation resulting in closure of office on the date of opening or if Government declares Holiday the tender shall be submitted / opened on the next working day at the same time & venue. Any Conditional or un-accompanied of the earnest money, tender will not be considered in the competition.
02. The Method of Procurement is Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure
03. The Bidders should have atleast 05 years successful experience of same service of any university or large organization except for S.No. 04 for which 10 years successful experience of same service of any university or large organization is required.
04. The Bidders should register with tax paying agencies which would be verified by concerned agencies.
05. The Bidders should have atleast Rs. 500,000.00 annual turnover which would be verified by bank statement.

*The Procuring Agency reserves the right to reject any or all bids subject to relevant provisions of SPP Rules, 2010 and may cancel the bidding process at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal under Rule-25" of said Rules.*

**Deputy Director (Procurement),**  
Mehran University of Engg. & Tech. Jamshoro,  
Phone No. 022-2109010 Fax: 022-2771403  
Email: nadeem.soomro@admin.muuet.edu.pk



Reference

This office Notification No.Estt:(Teach: )/-792 of 2016 dated 14.12.2016

**NOTIFICATION**

No.Estt:(Teach:)/-818 of 2017. In continuation to above, it is notified for the general information of all concerned that Vice Chancellor, Mehran University of Engineering & Technology, Jamshoro has re-constituted Complaint Redressal Committee consisting of the following members: -

1. Mr. Saghir Ahmed Memon, Convenor  
Director (Works & Strategic Planning)  
Project Directorate,  
MUET, Jamshoro.
2. Mr. Qamaruddin Solangi, Member  
The Divisional Accounts Officer,  
Provincial Coastal Highway Division,  
Government of Sindh,  
Hyderabad.
3. Mr. Ali Gohar Abro, Member  
The Executive Engineer,  
Education Works Department,  
Government of Sindh,  
Matiari

The Terms of References (ToRs) of the above committee shall be to address the complaints of bidders / contractors that may occur during the procurement proceedings as per SPPRA Rules, 2010 (Amended 2017), Government of Sindh.

**REGISTRAR**

Copy f.w.cs to:

1. All Committee Members.
2. The Secretary to Vice Chancellor, MUET, Jamshoro.
3. The Secretary to Pro Vice Chancellor, MUET, Jamshoro.
4. Master File.
5. Personal File.



ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN 2017-2018

S.#	Description of Procurement	Quantity (where applicable)	Estimated unit cost (where applicable)	Estimated Total Cost	Funds Allocated	Sources funds (ADP / Non-ADP)	Proposed Procurement Method	Timing of Procurement				Remarks (if any)
								1st Qtr	2nd Qtr	3rd Qtr	4th Qtr	
1	Deployment of Out Source Security at Mehran University of Engineering & Technology, Shaheed Z.A Bhutto, Campus Khairpur Mir's.			8.00 (M)	8.00 (M)	ADP	Open Bid	July-17				
2	Extension of Academic Building Block-01 to facilitate the Department of Mining, Industrial and Metallurgy Engineering at MUET, Jamshoro.			53.854 (M)	53.854 (M)	ADP	Pre-Qualified Contractor	July-17				
3	Extension of Academic Building Block-02 to facilitate the Institute of P&NG Engineering, Electronics Engineering and Computer Engineering Departments at MUET, Jamshoro.			53.854 (M)	53.854 (M)	ADP	Pre-Qualified Contractor	July-17				
4	Construction of Mehran University Science & Technology Park, MUET, Jamshoro.			30.726	30.726	ADP	Pre-Qualified Contractor	July-17				
5	Supplying Furniture in the Office of Faculty Members of Metallurgy & Materials Engineering Department of MUET, Jamshoro.			0.348 (M)	0.348 (M)	ADP	Open Bid	Aug-17				
6	Repair & Maintenance Work of Bungalow # B-04 of New Senior Staff Residential Colony of MUET, Jamshoro.			0.499 (M)	0.499 (M)	ADP	Open Bid	Aug-17				
7	Construction of Underground Water Tank Between Industrial Engineering & Management and Mining Engineering Department of MUET, Jamshoro.			0.959 (M)	0.959 (M)	ADP	Open Bid	Aug-17				
8	Coloring & Essential Repair Work at Corridor of Mechanical Engineering Department of MUET, Jamshoro.			0.180 (M)	0.180 (M)	ADP	Open Bid	Aug-17				

S.#	Description of Procurement	Quantity (where applicable)	Estimated unit cost (where applicable)	Estimated Total Cost	Funds Allocated	Sources funds (ADP / Non-ADP)	Proposed Procurement Method	Timing of Procurement				Remarks (if any)
								1st Qtr	2nd Qtr	3rd Qtr	4th Qtr	
9	Procurement of Material Required for 120 Single Door Almirah for Sachal Sarmast Hostel of MUET, Jamshoro			0.944 (M)	0.944 (M)	ADP	Open Bid	Aug-17				
10	Repairing of Pajero Jeep Vehicle No. HJ-564 of MUET, Jamshoro			0.450 (M)	0.450 (M)	ADP	Open Bid	Aug-17				
11	Construction of Underground Water Tank at Central Canteen of MUET, Jamshoro.			1.275 (M)	1.275 (M)	ADP	Open Bid	Sep-17				
12	Procurement of Research Equipment for Textile Engineering Department under HEC Technology Development Fund (TDF) at MUET, Jamshoro			8.890 (M)	8.890 (M)	ADP	Open Bid	Sep-17				
13	Procurement of Transmission Equipment for Campus FM Radio at MUET, Jamshoro			6.000 (M)	6.000 (M)	ADP	Open Bid	Sep-17				
14	Modification of the Existing Cubicles of the Faculty members in USPCAS-W Building at MUET, Jamshoro.			1.141 (M)	1.141 (M)	ADP	Open Bid	Sep-17				
15	Repairing & Maintenance of Lavatory Blocks of A.Q Afghan Hostel of MUET, Jamshoro.			0.523 (M)	0.523 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Oct-17			
16	Repair & Maintenance Work of Quarter No: D-3 New Residential Colony at MUET, Jamshoro.			0.298 (M)	0.298 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Oct-17			
17	Procurement of Lab Equipment (Under HEC Startup Research Grant (SRGP # 1335)) of MUET, Jamshoro.			0.201 (M)	0.201 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Oct-17			

S.#	Description of Procurement	Quantity (where applicable)	Estimated unit cost (where applicable)	Estimated Total Cost	Funds Allocated	Sources funds (ADP / Non-ADP)	Proposed Procurement Method	Timing of Procurement				Remarks (if any)
								1st Qtr	2nd Qtr	3rd Qtr	4th Qtr	
18	Construction of Underground Water Tank between Chemical Engineering & Metallurgy & Materials Engineering Department of MUET, Jamshoro.			0.959 (M)	0.959 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Oct-17			
19	Repairing & Maintenance Work of Quarter # D-5 of New Junior Staff Residential Colony of MUET, Jamshoro.			0.199 (M)	0.199 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Oct-17			
20	Repairing & Maintenance Work of Quarter # D-12 of New Junior Staff Residential Colony of MUET, Jamshoro.			0.298 (M)	0.298 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Oct-17			
21	Repairing & Maintenance Work of Quarter # C-3 of New Junior Staff Residential Colony of MUET, Jamshoro.			0.298 (M)	0.298 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Oct-17			
22	Renovation of Rock Machine Lab: and Constructicon of Small Room (Gas Cylinder Storage Room) for New Coil Testing Equipment at Mining Engineering Department of MUET, Jamshoro.			1.790 (M)	1.790 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Oct-17			
23	Procurement of Sports Material for the Annual Demand 2017-2018 of Directorate of Sports, MUET, Jamshoro.			3.00 (M)	3.00 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Oct-17			
24	Supply of Other Logistic Arrangement Including Electric Works (Pedestal Fans), Audio Video System, Food & Refreshment ETC, For Conducting 21st Convocation-2017 in the University.			1.050 (M)	1.050 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Oct-17			
25	Repairing & Maintenance Of Office of Research Innovation & Commercialization (ORIC), MUET Jamshoro.			0.923 (M)	0.923 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Oct-17			

S.#	Description of Procurement	Quantity (where applicable)	Estimated unit cost (where applicable)	Estimated Total Cost	Funds Allocated	Sources funds (ADP / Non-ADP)	Proposed Procurement Method	Timing of Procurement				Remarks (if any)
								1st Qtr	2nd Qtr	3rd Qtr	4th Qtr	
26	Providing of Data Points in the Offices of Innovation & Entrepreneurship Center and Shifting of Existing Data Cables to Central Room, MUET, Jamshoro.			0.171 (M)	0.171 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Oct-17			
27	Procurement of Gold Medals, Silver Medals and Shields (Crystal / Wooden), MUET Jamshoro.			0.800 (M)	0.800 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Oct-17			
28	Procurement of Academic Gowns (complete) on rent Basis.			0.200 (M)	0.200 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Oct-17			
29	Purchase of Material to Fabricate 100 M Steel Beds for Different Hostels, MUET, Jamshoro			0.996 (M)	0.996 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Oct-17			
30	Purchase of Material to Fabricate 70 Car Sheds.			0.994 (M)	0.994 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Oct-17			
31	Supply of the Petrol, Diesel, CNG and Mobil Oil at MUET, Jamshoro			60.00 (M)	60.00 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
32	Renovation of Maintenance of Unit Processing Lab; I & II of Chemical Engineering Department of MUET, Jamshoro.			0.939 (M)	0.939 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
33	Repair / Renovation of Furniture of Teachers Common Room, Girls Common Room at Old Admin Block of MUET, Jamshoro.			0.735 (M)	0.735 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
34	Supplying Furniture in the Conference Room of Telecommunication Engineering Department of MUET, Jamshoro.			0.425 (M)	0.425 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
35	Repair / Revation Of Furniture Of Makhdoom Daeood Hall at Old Admin Block Of MUET, Jamshoro.			1.255 (M)	1.255 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
36	Repairing & Maintenance Work of Mehran University Institue of Science & Technology Development MUISTD, Jamshoro.			1.311 (M)	1.311 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			



S.#	Description of Procurement	Quantity (where applicable)	Estimated unit cost (where applicable)	Estimated Total Cost	Funds Allocated	Sources funds (ADP / Non-ADP)	Proposed Procurement Method	Timing of Procurement				Remarks (if any)
								1st Qtr	2nd Qtr	3rd Qtr	4th Qtr	
37	Purchase of Medals, Sports Kits, Trank Suits, Caps, Trophies, Banners, Flags, Ballons, Mineral Water, Volleyball, Tennisball, Badminton Gut & Lucnh Boxes For Sports Week 2017-2018			2.5 (M)	2.5 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
38	Supplying / Purchase of Furniture Articles for various offices & Departments.			2.000 (M)	2.000 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
39	Construction of underground water tanks at different Departments, Jamshoro.			1.910 (M)	1.91 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
40	Construction of cemented path at various places of MUET, Jamshoro.			3.561 (M)	3.561 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
41	Essential Repair & Maintenance work of Unit Processing Lab: o Chemical Engineering Department of MUET, Jamshoro.			2.500 (M)	2.500 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
42	Construction of 02#s new Water Storage Tanks at Filter Plant of MUET, Jamshoro.			12.500 (M)	12.500 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
43	Construction / Development of Road near Institute of Petroleum & Natural Gas & English Language Development Center of MUET, Jamshoro.			6.000 (M)	6.000 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
44	Construction of cemented path, partition wall & maintain lawn of Mechanical Engineering Department of MUET, Jamshoro.			1.500 (M)	1.500 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
45	Construction of Partition wall & cemented concrete floor at back side of Basic Science & Related Studies Deptt: & Cemented path between Mechanical Workshop I & II of MUET, Jamshoro.			2.500 (M)	2.500 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
46	Rehabilitation of Institute of Petroleum & natural Gas Engineering of MUET, Jamshoro.			9.500 (M)	9.500 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
47	Procurement of Furniture, Fixture			1.0 (M)	1.0 (M)		Open Bid		Nov-17			



S.#	Description of Procurement	Quantity (where applicable)	Estimated unit cost (where applicable)	Estimated Total Cost	Funds Allocated	Sources funds (ADP / Non-ADP)	Proposed Procurement Method	Timing of Procurement				Remarks (if any)
								1st Qtr	2nd Qtr	3rd Qtr	4th Qtr	
48	Rehabilitation of Chemical Engineering Department of MUET, Jamshoro.			7.500 (M)	7.500 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
49	Rehabilitation of Metallurgy & Material Engineering Department of MUET, Jamshoro.			8.411 (M)	8.411 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
50	Rehabilitation of Information Communication Processing Center (ICPC) of MUET, Jamshoro.			6.414 (M)	6.414 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
51	Repairing & Maintenance of Air Conditioners of whole campus. (756 #s Split & Window Air Conditioners)			2.00 (M)	2.00 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
52	Repairing & Maintenance of Water Coolers, Deep Freezers & Geysers of whole campus.			1.000 (M)	1.000 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
53	Renovation Work of 02 Labs: of Metallurgy & Material Engineering Department			1.500 (M)	1.500 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
54	Bungalow # A-2 (Convert into Girls Hostel)			0.50 (M)	0.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
55	Bungalow # A-3 (Public School)			0.50 (M)	0.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
56	Bungalow # B-1			0.50 (M)	0.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
57	Bungalow # B-2			0.50 (M)	0.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
58	Bungalow # A-3			0.50 (M)	0.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
59	Bungalow # B- 7			0.50 (M)	0.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
60	Bungalow # B- 8			0.50 (M)	0.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
61	Bungalow # C-17			0.40 (M)	0.40 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
62	Bungalow # D-06			0.40 (M)	0.40 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
63	Internal & External Electrification of Extension of Academic Building Block-01 to facilitate the Department of Mining, Industrial and Metallurgy Engineering at MUET, Jamshoro.			8.483 (M)	8.483 (M)	ADP	Pre- Qualified Contractor		Nov-17			

S.#	Description of Procurement	Quantity (where applicable)	Estimated unit cost (where applicable)	Estimated Total Cost	Funds Allocated	Sources funds (ADP / Non-ADP)	Proposed Procurement Method	Timing of Procurement				Remarks (if any)
								1st Qtr	2nd Qtr	3rd Qtr	4th Qtr	
64	Internal & External Electrification of Extension of Academic Building Block-02 to facilitate the Institute of P&NG Engineering, Electronics Engineering and Computer Engineering Departments at MUET, Jamshoro.			8.483 (M)	8.483 (M)	ADP	Pre-Qualified Contractor		Nov-17			
65	Internal & External Electrification of Construction of Science & Technology Park, MUET, Jamshoro.			7.665 (M)	7.665 (M)		Pre-Qualified Contractor		Nov-17			
66	External colour work of corridor & 04 wings of Departments, Information Communication Processing Center (ICPC) & Institute of Water Resource Engineering & Management.			5.000 (M)	5.000 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
67	Rehabilitation of Industrial Engineering Department of MUET, Jamshoro.			7.477 (M)	7.477 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
68	Rehabilitation of Elsa Kazi Girls Hostel of MUET, Jamshoro.			5.986 (M)	5.986 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
69	Rehabilitation of Auditorium Building of MUET, Jamshoro.			6.000 (M)	6.000 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
70	Rehabilitation of Class room # 11 & 12 of MUET, Jamshoro.			4.000 (M)	4.000 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
71	Repairing & Maintenance of Central Canteen, Hilltop Canteen, Tuck Shops and all KIOSKS			2.500 (M)	2.500 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
72	Repairing of Transformers and L.T & H.T Joints of whole campus.			1.000 (M)	1.000 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
73	Repairing & Maintenance of Generators of whole campus.			1.000 (M)	1.000 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
74	Repairing & Maintenance of Water Supply Pumps / Motors & Sanitary work.			1.000 (M)	1.000 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
75	Ground for out door games along with walking 6' wide track beside the Gymnasium			8.50 (M)	8.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
76	Construction of 02 Water Storage Tank at Filter Plant.			12.50 (M)	12.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			

S.#	Description of Procurement	Quantity (where applicable)	Estimated unit cost (where applicable)	Estimated Total Cost	Funds Allocated	Sources funds (ADP / Non-ADP)	Proposed Procurement Method	Timing of Procurement				Remarks (if any)
								1st Qtr	2nd Qtr	3rd Qtr	4th Qtr	
77	Construction / Development of Road near PG & ELDC.			6.0 (M)	6.0 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
78	Construction Cement Path, Partition Wall & Maintain Lawn of Mechanical Engineering Department.			1.50 (M)	1.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
79	Construction of Partition Wall & Cement Concrete Floor at back side of BS&RS Department and Cemented Path between Mechanical Workshop Building I&II.			2.50 (M)	2.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
80	External Color Work of Corridor & 04 Wings of Departments, ICPC Centre & Institute of Irrigation.			5.0 (M)	5.0 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
81	Repair & Reshaping of Road Sides Edging of Various Roads of Main Campus at MUET, Jamshoro.			10.393 (M)	10.393 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
82	Rehabilitation Work of Elevation of Old Admin Block.			17.141 (M)	17.141 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
83	External Development of Old Admin Block.			16.0 (M)	16.0 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
84	Road from Institute of Petroleum & Gas toward in-front of Institute of Information & Technology (I.T) Department .			5.0 (M)	5.0 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
85	Construction of 02 Nos. Underground Water Tank.			10.0 (M)	10.0 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
86	Horticulture			8.5 (M)	8.5 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
87	Approach / Bus Bay Infront of Public School			4.5 (M)	4.5 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
88	Approach / Bus Bay Infront of Civil Engineering Department			6.0 (M)	6.0 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
89	Bungalow # D-6			0.50 (M)	0.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
90	Quarter # B-2			0.50 (M)	0.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
91	Quarter # B-3			0.50 (M)	0.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
92	Quarter # B-4			0.50 (M)	0.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
93	Quarter # C-1			0.50 (M)	0.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
94	Quarter # C-2			0.50 (M)	0.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
95	Bungalow # D-6			0.50 (M)	0.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			

S.#	Description of Procurement	Quantity (where applicable)	Estimated unit cost (where applicable)	Estimated Total Cost	Funds Allocated	Sources funds (ADP / Non-ADP)	Proposed Procurement Method	Timing of Procurement				Remarks (if any)
								1st Qtr	2nd Qtr	3rd Qtr	4th Qtr	
96	Quarter # B-2			0.50 (M)	0.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
97	Quarter # B-3			0.50 (M)	0.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
98	Quarter # B-4			0.50 (M)	0.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
99	Quarter # C-1			0.50 (M)	0.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
100	Quarter # C-2			0.50 (M)	0.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
101	Quarter # B-21			0.50 (M)	0.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
102	Quarter # B-29			0.50 (M)	0.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
103	Quarter # C-9			0.40 (M)	0.40 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
104	Quarter # C-40			0.40 (M)	0.40 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
105	Quarter # C-63			0.40 (M)	0.40 (M)	ADP	Open Bid		Nov-17			
106	Procurement of Main Store Material (Stationary Materials)			3.5 (M)	3.5 (M)		Open Bid			Jan-18		
107	Procurement of Main Store Material (Printing Materials)			0.8 (M)	0.8 (M)		Open Bid			Jan-18		
108	Procurement of Main Store Material (Sanitation Materials)			2.5 (M)	2.5 (M)		Open Bid			Jan-18		
109	Procurement of Hostels Material (Electric Material)			1.8 (M)	1.8 (M)		Open Bid			Jan-18		
110	Procurement of Hostels Material (Plumbing, Material)			1.0 (M)	1.0 (M)		Open Bid			Jan-18		
111	Procurement of Hostels Material (Carpenter's Material)			0.6 (M)	0.6 (M)		Open Bid			Jan-18		
112	Procurement of Split Air Conditioners			2.5 (M)	2.5 (M)		Open Bid			Feb-18		
113	Rehabilitation of Old Establishment Block, D.F Section, Registrar Office.			11.475 (M)	11.475 (M)	ADP	Open Bid			Jan-18		
114	Rehabilitation of Old Pro Office.			1.147 (M)	1.147 (M)	ADP	Open Bid			Jan-18		
115	Rehabilitation of 08 Nos Class Room at Old Admin Block.			7.80 (M)	7.80 (M)	ADP	Open Bid			Jan-18		
116	Rehabilitation of Teacher Common Room.			3.40 (M)	3.40 (M)	ADP	Open Bid			Jan-18		
117	Rehabilitation of Makhdoom Hall at Old Admin Block.			3.125 (M)	3.125 (M)	ADP	Open Bid			Jan-18		

S.#	Description of Procurement	Quantity (where applicable)	Estimated unit cost (where applicable)	Estimated Total Cost	Funds Allocated	Sources funds (ADP / Non-ADP)	Proposed Procurement Method	Timing of Procurement				Remarks (if any)
								1st Qtr	2nd Qtr	3rd Qtr	4th Qtr	
118	Rehabilitation of Mechanical Workshop.			8.50 (M)	8.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid			Jan-18		
119	Rehabilitation of Institute of Petroleum & Natural Gas.			9.50 (M)	9.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid			Jan-18		
120	Rehabilitation of Chemical Engineering Department.			7.50 (M)	7.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid			Jan-18		
121	Rehabilitation of Metallurgy & Material Engineering Department .			8.50 (M)	8.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid			Jan-18		
122	Rehabilitation of Industrial Engineering & Management Department.			7.50 (M)	7.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid			Jan-18		
123	Rehabilitation of ICPC Centre.			3.0 (M)	3.0 (M)	ADP	Open Bid			Jan-18		
124	Rehabilitation of Elsa Qazi Girls Hostel			6.0 (M)	6.0 (M)	ADP	Open Bid			Jan-18		
125	Rehabilitation of Auditorium Building			6.0 (M)	6.0 (M)	ADP	Open Bid			Jan-18		
126	Rehabilitation of Class Room No 11 & 12			4.0 (M)	4.0 (M)	ADP	Open Bid			Jan-18		
127	Supplying / fixing Street Lights around the Campus.			1.00 (M)	1.00 (M)	ADP	Open Bid			Jan-18		
128	Cleaning of water storage tanks at various places of MUET, Jamshoro.			0.500 (M)	0.500 (M)	ADP	Open Bid			Jan-18		
129	Installation of window net at the corridor & offices of Mehran University Institute of Science & Technology Development (MUISTD)			3.740 (M)	3.740 (M)	ADP	Open Bid			Mar-18		
130	Bungalow # B-3			0.50 (M)	0.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid			Mar-18		
131	Bungalow # C-1			0.50 (M)	0.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid			Mar-18		
132	Bungalow # C-3			0.50 (M)	0.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid			Mar-18		
133	Bungalow # D-2			0.50 (M)	0.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid			Mar-18		
134	Quarter # C-71			0.40 (M)	0.40 (M)	ADP	Open Bid			Mar-18		
135	Quarter # C-73			0.40 (M)	0.40 (M)	ADP	Open Bid			Mar-18		
136	Quarter # C-76			0.40 (M)	0.40 (M)	ADP	Open Bid			Mar-18		
137	Quarter # C-78			0.40 (M)	0.40 (M)	ADP	Open Bid			Mar-18		
138	Quarter # C-81			0.40 (M)	0.40 (M)	ADP	Open Bid			Mar-18		
139	Quarter # C-90			0.40 (M)	0.40 (M)	ADP	Open Bid			Mar-18		
140	Quarter # C-96			0.40 (M)	0.40 (M)	ADP	Open Bid			Mar-18		



S.#	Description of Procurement	Quantity (where applicable)	Estimated unit cost (where applicable)	Estimated Total Cost	Funds Allocated	Sources funds (ADP / Non-ADP)	Proposed Procurement Method	Timing of Procurement				Remarks (if any)
								1st Qtr	2nd Qtr	3rd Qtr	4th Qtr	
141	Quarter # C-106			0.40 (M)	0.40 (M)	ADP	Open Bid			Mar-18		
142	Quarter # C-114			0.40 (M)	0.40 (M)	ADP	Open Bid			Mar-18		
<b>NEW JUNIOR &amp; SENIOR STAFF RESIDENTIAL COLONY</b>												
143	Quarter # C-3			0.50 (M)	0.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid				Apr-18	
144	Quarter # C-4			0.50 (M)	0.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid				Apr-18	
145	Quarter # C-5			0.50 (M)	0.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid				Apr-18	
146	Quarter # C-6			0.50 (M)	0.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid				Apr-18	
147	Quarter # C-7			0.50 (M)	0.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid				Apr-18	
148	Quarter # C-8			0.50 (M)	0.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid				Apr-18	
149	Quarter # D-1			0.40 (M)	0.40 (M)	ADP	Open Bid				Apr-18	
150	Quarter # D-2			0.40 (M)	0.40 (M)	ADP	Open Bid				Apr-18	
151	Quarter # D-3			0.40 (M)	0.40 (M)	ADP	Open Bid				Apr-18	
152	Quarter # D-4			0.40 (M)	0.40 (M)	ADP	Open Bid				Apr-18	
153	Quarter # D-5			0.40 (M)	0.40 (M)	ADP	Open Bid				Apr-18	
154	Quarter # D-6			0.40 (M)	0.40 (M)	ADP	Open Bid				Apr-18	
155	Quarter # D-8			0.40 (M)	0.40 (M)	ADP	Open Bid				May-18	
156	Quarter # D-10			0.40 (M)	0.40 (M)	ADP	Open Bid				May-18	
157	Quarter # D-11			0.40 (M)	0.40 (M)	ADP	Open Bid				May-18	
158	Quarter # D-12			0.40 (M)	0.40 (M)	ADP	Open Bid				May-18	
159	Quarter # D-13			0.40 (M)	0.40 (M)	ADP	Open Bid				May-18	
160	Quarter # D-15			0.40 (M)	0.40 (M)	ADP	Open Bid				May-18	
<b>OLD RESIDENTIAL COLONY</b>												
161	Quarter # A-9			0.50 (M)	0.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid				Jun-18	
162	Quarter # A-23			0.50 (M)	0.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid				Jun-18	
163	Quarter # B-2			0.50 (M)	0.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid				Jun-18	
164	Quarter # B-9			0.50 (M)	0.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid				Jun-18	
165	Quarter # B-13			0.50 (M)	0.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid				Jun-18	
166	Quarter # B-14			0.50 (M)	0.50 (M)	ADP	Open Bid				Jun-18	

\* Subject to availability of Funds / Budget



**MEHRAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND  
TECHNOLOGY, JAMSHORO.**



## **TENDER DOCUMENT**

**ISO – 9001:2000 CERTIFIED**



**Tender Document**

***FOR***

**PURCHASE OF MEDALS, SPORTS KITS, TRACK  
SUITS, CAPS, TROPHIES, BANNERS, FLAGS,  
BALLOONS, MINERAL WATER, VOLLEYBALL, TENNIS  
BALL, BADMINTON GUT & LUNCH BOXES FOR  
SPORTS WEEK 2017-2018.**



## BIDDING DATA

- a) Name & Address of the Procuring agency. : Mehran University of Engg: & Technology, Jamshoro.
- b) Brief Description of Works : Purchase of Medals, Sports Kits, Track Suits, Caps, Trophies, Banners, Flags, Balloons, Mineral Water, Volleyball, Tennis ball, Badminton Gut & Lunch Boxes For Sports Week 2017-2018.
- e) Period of Bid Validity : **90 days.**
- f) Amount of Bid Security : 5%
- g) Percentage if any, to be deducted from bill : **N.A.**
- Tenders will be Issued from **24-11-2017 up-to 11-12-2017**
- h) Deadline of submission of Bids along with time : **12<sup>th</sup> December, 2017 upto 01:00 (P.M)**  
Bidders do not have the option of submitting their bids electronically. Unsealed bids will not be entertained / received.
- i) Venue, Date & Time of Bid opening : Office of the Deputy Director (Procurement)  
**12<sup>th</sup> December, 2017 @ 01.30 (P.M)**
- j) Time for Completion from written order of commence : **Delivery Should be made within two Months after the award of Contract**
- k) Liquidity damages : ----- (0.05% of Estimated cost or Bid cost)
- l) Stamp duty : **0.35%** or notified by the Govt. of Sindh, will be paid by Successful bidder as stamp duty.

m) Deposit Receipt No : \_\_\_\_\_

Date : \_\_\_\_\_

Amount : \_\_\_\_\_

## BID DATA SHEET

### Introduction

ITB 1.1	<b>Mehran University of Engg: &amp; Technology, Jamshoro</b>
ITB 1.1	Loan or credit or Project allocation number. Loan or credit or Project allocation amount.
ITB 1.1	<b>Procurement of Goods:</b>
ITB 1.1	Purchase of Medals, Sports Kits, Track Suits, Caps, Trophies, Banners, Flags, Balloons, Mineral Water, Volleyball, Tennis ball, Badminton Gut & Lunch Boxes For Sports Week 2017-2018.
ITB 4.1	Mehran University of Engg: & Technology, Jamshoro
ITB 6.1 Address	Deputy Director (Procurement), Directorate of W & SP, MUET Jamshoro. Ptel # 022-..... (Ext:7515).
ITB 8.1	English

### Bid Price and Currency

ITB 11.2	The price quoted shall be Pakistani Rupee.
ITB 11.5	The price shall be fixed,

### Preparation and Submission of Bids

ITB 13.3 (d)	Qualification requirements.  1. The Bidder/s should have Minimum <b>Ten years</b> of experience in the supply of similar type of Goods. The Bidder/s should be the tax payer and registered with GST. 2. The bidders should have Own Workshop and main power which would be physically checked and one window operation process 3. The Bidders should have at-least Rs.500,000.00 annual turnovers which would be verified by bank statement
ITB 14.3 (b)	Spare parts required for.... Not Applicable
ITB 15.1	Amount of bid security: 5% of the total bid quoted.
ITB 16.1	The bid should be valid for 90 days
ITB 17.1	Number of copies.
ITB 18.2 (a)	Deputy Director (Procurement), Directorate of W & SP, MUET Jamshoro
ITB 18.2 (b)	IFB Procurement of Goods.
ITB 19.1	Deadline for bid submission:- 12 <sup>h</sup> December, 2017 upto 01:30 (PM) Bids received after the due date and time will not be entertained.
ITB 22.1	Time, date, and place for bid opening. 01.30 PM, 12 <sup>h</sup> December, 2017 in the office of Deputy Director (Procurement)

### Bid Evaluation

ITB 25.3	The MUET will accept lowest evaluated bid as per Rule 48 & 49 of SPPRA Rules, 2010.
ITB 25.4 (a) ITB 25.4 (b)	Incomplete and conditional quotations will be rejected forthwith. No cutting / overwriting in the offered prices will be accepted.

<b>Option (i)</b>	adjustment expressed as a percentage,
<b>Option (ii)</b>	or adjustment expressed in an amount in the currency of bid evaluation,
<b>Option (iii)</b>	or adjustment expressed as a percentage
<b>ITB 25.4 (c) (ii)</b>	Deviation in payment schedule. Annual interest rate.
<b>ITB 25.4 (d)</b>	Cost of spare parts.
<b>ITB 25.4 (e)</b>	Spare parts and after sales service facilities in the Procuring agency's country.
<b>ITB 25.4 (f)</b>	Operating and maintenance costs.  Factors for calculation of the life cycle cost: (i) number of years for life cycle; (ii) operating costs; (iii) maintenance costs; and (iv) rate, as a percentage, to be used to discount all annual future costs calculated under (ii) and (iii) above to present value.  or Reference to the methodology specified in the Technical Specifications or elsewhere in the bidding documents.
<b>ITB 25.4 (g)</b>	Performance and productivity of equipment.
<b>ITB 25.4 (h)</b>	Details on the evaluation method or reference to the Technical Specifications.
<b>ITB 25.4 Alternative</b>	Specify the evaluation factors.

### Contract Award

<b>ITB 29.1</b>	Percentage for quantity increase or decrease. <b>(15) percent.</b>
-----------------	--------------------------------------------------------------------

**MEHRAN UNIVERISTY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, JAMSHORO**

**SCHEDULE-B**

**BILL OF QUANTITIES**

**PURCHASE OF MEDALS, SPORTS KITS, TRACK SUITS, CAPS, TROPHIES,  
BANNERS, FLAGS, BALLOONS, MINERAL WATER, VOLLEYBALL, TENNIS BALL,  
BADMINTON GUT & LUNCH BOXES FOR SPORTS WEEK 2017-2018, MUET,  
JAMSHORO.**

**GENERAL ABSTRACT**

S.#	ITEMS/ DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
<b><u>PART-A</u></b>					
1	<b>Medals Metal</b> (Imported or equivalent)	Each	16		
2	<b>General Trophy</b>	Each	02		
3	<b>Trophy Sets</b>	Each	28		
4	Track Suit (Adidas Or Nike or equivalent) + Lacoste T-Shirt.	Each	120		
5	<b>Kit</b> (Al-Rehman or equivalent Shirt, Trouser Hunt).	Each	1432		
6	<b>Caps</b>	Each	300		
7	Kit for Organizers (Trouser Hunt + T-Shirt Lacoste or equivalent).	Each	40		
8	Panaflex Banners (Size 4x6)	Each	40		
	Panaflex Banners (Size 8x25)	Each	02		
	Panaflex Banners (Size 5x10)	Each	08		
9	Flags with Printing MUET logo (2x3) with Iron Pipe (10 foot).	Each	400		
10	Flags for Department (Size 3x5) with Iron Pipe (10 foot).	Each	40		
11	Official MUET Flag (Size 3x6) with Iron Pipe (10 foot).	Each	01		
12	National Flag (Size 3x6) with Iron Pipe (10 foot).	Each	01		
13	Balloons (Gas Balloon)	Each	1000		
14	Mineral Water (Nestle or equivalent) Small.	Each	1200		
15	Volleyball (Jagha or equivalent)	Each	08		
16	Tennis Ball (CA or equivalent) Original	Dozen	12		
17	Badminton Racket Gut (GB-65)	Each	24		
18	Tennis Bat (Full Kan Handle) Wooden	Each	12		
19	Tape Rool Red Colour (Osaka or equivalent)	P.Roll	24		

20	<b>DECORATIONS (Rent for 04 Days):</b>			
1.	Tents (30)	One Job		
2.	Kanaat (20)			
3.	Chairs with Covers (500)			
4.	Water Cooler (08)			
5.	Water Glass (24)			
6.	Wooden Tables with Covers (12)			
7.	ECHO Sound (Standard Size) (03 Sets)			
<b><u>PART-B</u></b>				
1.	<b><u>LUNCH BOXES:</u></b> - Sandwich - Egg Role - Shami Kabab - Cake Slice - Tomato Ketchup - Juice - Tissue Paper	Boxes	6136	
2	<b><u>VIP LUNCH BOXES:</u></b> - Chicken Piece - Chicken Rice - Chicken Role - Cold Drink - Tomato Ketchup - Tissue Paper	Boxes	200	
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT IN RS.</b>				
<b>TOTAL IN MILLIONS.</b>				

- As per approved sample.
- Supply will be made as per demand of end user.

**Contractor**

**Deputy Director (Procurement)**



MEHRAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY,  
JAMSHORO



## TENDER DOCUMENT

**Repair/Renovation of Furniture of Makhdoom  
Dawood Hall at Old Admn Block of MUET,  
Jamshoro.**

FROM  
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER(M-II)

## BID DATA

- a) Name & Address of the procuring agency. : Mehran University of Engg: & Technology, Jamshoro.
- b) Brief Description of Works : Repair/Renovation of Furniture of Makhdoom Dawood Hall at Old Admn Block of MUET, Jamshoro.
- c) Estimated Cost : **Rs: 1,255,700.00**
- d) Amount of Bid Security : **5%**
- e) Period of Bid Validity : **90 days.**
- f) Amount of Bid Security :
- g) Percentage if any, to be deducted from bill : **N.A.**

Tenders will be Issued from 24-11-2017 to 11-12-2017

- h) Deadline of submission of Bids along with time : 12-12-2017 upto 12.30 PM  
Bidders do not have the option of submitting their bids electronically. Unsealed bids will not be entertained / received.
- I) Venue, Date & Time of Bid opening : Office of the **Executive Engineer (M-II)**  
12-12-2017 @ 01.00 PM
- j) Time for Completion from written order of commence : **Delivery should be made within three (03) Months after the award of Contract**
- k) Liquidity damages : ----- (0.05% of Estimated cost or Bid cost)
- l) Stamp duty : **0.35%** or notified by the Govt. of Sindh, will be paid by successful bidder as stamp duty.
- m) Deposit Receipt No : \_\_\_\_\_  
Date : \_\_\_\_\_  
Amount : \_\_\_\_\_



## BID DATA SHEET

### Introduction

ITB 1.1	<b>Mehran University of Engg: &amp; Technology, Jamshoro</b>
ITB 1.1	Loan or credit or Project allocation number. Loan or credit or Project allocation amount.
ITB 1.1	<b>Procurement of Goods:</b>
ITB 1.1	Repair/Renovation of Furniture of Makhdoom Dawood Hall at Old Admn Block of MUET, Jamshoro.
ITB 4.1	<b>Mehran University of Engg: &amp; Technology, Jamshoro</b>
ITB 6.1 Address	<b>Executive Engineer (M-II), Project Directorate, M.U.E.T, Jamshoro. Ptcl # 022-2772250 (Ext:3015).</b>
ITB 8.1	English

### Bid Price and Currency

ITB 11.2	The price quoted shall be Pakistani Rupee.
ITB 11.5	The price shall be fixed,

### Preparation and Submission of Bids

ITB 13.3 (d)	Qualification requirements. The Bidder/s should have Minimum <b>Five years</b> of experience in the supply of similar type of Goods. The Bidder/s should be the tax payer and registered with GST.
ITB 14.3 (b)	Spare parts required for.... Not Applicable
ITB 15.1	Amount of bid security: <b>5% of the total bid quoted.</b>
ITB 16.1	The bid should be valid for <b>90 days</b>
ITB 17.1	Number of copies.
ITB 18.2 (a)	<b>Executive Engineer (M-II), Project Directorate, MUET Jamshoro</b>
ITB 18.2 (b)	IFB Procurement of Goods.
ITB 19.1	Deadline for bid submission:-..... Bids received after the due date and time will not be entertained.
ITB 22.1	Time, date, and place for bid opening. ..... in the office <b>Executive Engineer (M-II)</b>

### Bid Evaluation

ITB 25.3	The MUET will accept lowest evaluated bid as per Rule 48 & 49 of SPPRA Rules, 2010.
ITB 25.4 (a) ITB 25.4 (b)	Incomplete and conditional quotations will be rejected forthwith. No cutting / overwriting in the offered prices will be accepted.
Option (i) Option (ii) Option (iii)	adjustment expressed as a percentage, <b>or</b> adjustment expressed in an amount in the currency of bid evaluation, <b>or</b> adjustment expressed as a percentage
ITB 25.4 (c) (ii)	Deviation in payment schedule. Annual interest rate.

<b>ITB 25.4 (d)</b>	Cost of spare parts.
<b>ITB 25.4 (e)</b>	Spare parts and after sales service facilities in the Procuring agency's country.
<b>ITB 25.4 (f)</b>	<p>Operating and maintenance costs.</p> <p>Factors for calculation of the life cycle cost:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>(i) number of years for life cycle;</li> <li>(ii) operating costs;</li> <li>(iii) maintenance costs; and</li> <li>(iv) rate, as a percentage, to be used to discount all annual future costs calculated under (ii) and (iii) above to present value.</li> </ul> <p><b>or</b></p> <p>Reference to the methodology specified in the Technical Specifications or elsewhere in the bidding documents.</p>
<b>ITB 25.4 (g)</b>	Performance and productivity of equipment.
<b>ITB 25.4 (h)</b>	Details on the evaluation method or reference to the Technical Specifications.
<b>ITB 25.4 Alternative</b>	Specify the evaluation factors.

<b>Contract Award</b>	
<b>ITB 29.1</b>	Percentage for quantity increase or decrease. <b>(15) percent.</b>

## Section III. Special Conditions of Contract

### Table of Clauses

1. DEFINITIONS (GCC CLAUSE 1).....	32
2. COUNTRY OF ORIGIN (GCC CLAUSE 3).....	32
3. PERFORMANCE SECURITY (GCC CLAUSE 7).....	32
4. INSPECTIONS AND TESTS (GCC CLAUSE 8).....	32
5. PACKING (GCC CLAUSE 9).....	32
6. DELIVERY AND DOCUMENTS (GCC CLAUSE 10).....	32
7. INSURANCE (GCC CLAUSE 11).....	32
8. INCIDENTAL SERVICES (GCC CLAUSE 13).....	32
9. SPARE PARTS (GCC CLAUSE 14).....	32
10. WARRANTY (GCC CLAUSE 15).....	32
11. PAYMENT (GCC CLAUSE 16).....	32
12. PRICES (GCC CLAUSE 17).....	33
13. LIQUIDATED DAMAGES (GCC CLAUSE 23).....	33
14. RESOLUTION OF DISPUTES (GCC CLAUSE 28).....	33
15. GOVERNING LANGUAGE (GCC CLAUSE 29).....	33
16. NOTICES (GCC CLAUSE 31).....	33

**MEHRAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, JAMSHORO**  
**SCHEDULE - B**

**SUBJECT: REPAIR/RENOVATION OF FURNITURE OF MAKHDOOM DAWOOD HALL AT OLD ADMN BLOCK OF MUET, JAMSHORO.**

S.#	ITEM	QTY	Rate	Unit	AMOUNT
1	Providing / fixing Carpet Synthetic without under lay of any size fitting properly with solution or any other material as approved by the Engineer / Incharge.	1320		P.Sft	
2	Providing & making Wall paneling of required size internal frame made of 1"x2" solid seasoned partal wood of size 1'-6"x1'-6" fixed on wall front panel made of 12mm thick MDF sheet Upholstied by approved color and shade Fabric wherever required with and including Oak wood lipping, and framing of required size fixed with German glue etc Complete in all fittings (approved and termite control treatment to all wood works etc complete in all respects as per drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer / Incharge..	750.00		P.Sft	
3	Providing & making Wall paneling of required frame mad of ½" solid seasoned partal wood of size 1'-6"x1'-6" fixed on wall front panel made of 12mm thick MDF sheet top surface finished of solid red Oak veneered of approved colour & shed wherever required with & including Oak wood lipping, and framing of required size fixed with German glue fixed with NC lequire etc Complete in all fittings (approved and termite control treatment to all wood works etc complete in all respects as per drawing, design and as directed by the Engineer / Incharge..	750.00		P.Sft	
4	Polish of panels complete in all respects.			L.S	
5	Replacement of cloth / rexine of Seats including polish complete in all respects.	52		P.Sft	
6	Repair /Replacement of Cloth, Cushion of Chair including Base, Wheel complete in all respects.	8		P.Sft	
7	Supplying & Fixing good quality Zebra Roll Blinds as per approved sample and design	100		P.Sft	
<b>Total ..... =</b>					

**Contractor**

**Executive Engineer (M-II)**

**MEHRAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND  
TECHNOLOGY, JAMSHORO.**

**ISO-9001 : 2000 CERTIFIED**



**TENDER DOCUMENT**

**FOR**

**Supply of Other Logistic Arrangement Including Electric Works (Pedestal Fans), Audio System, Food & Refreshment etc., for Conducting 21<sup>st</sup> Connovation-2017**

## **BIDDING DATA**

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer/Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

a) Name & Address of the procuring agency. : Mehran University of Engg: & Technology, Jamshoro.

b) Brief Description of Works : Supply of Other Logistic Arrangement Including Electric Works (Pedestal Fans), Audio System, Food & Refreshment etc., for Conducting 21<sup>st</sup> Convocation-217

c) Estimated Cost :

d) Amount of Bid Security : **5%**

e) Period of Bid Validity : **90 days.**

f) Amount of Bid Security :

g) Percentage if any, to be deducted from bill : **N.A.**

Tenders will be Issued from **24-11-2017 up-to 11-12-2017**

h) Deadline of submission of Bids along with time : **12<sup>h</sup> December, 2017 upto 01:00 (P.M)**  
Bidders do not have the option of submitting their bids electronically.  
Unsealed bids will not be entertained / received.

I) Venue, Date & Time of Bid opening : Office of the Deputy Director (Procurement)  
**12<sup>h</sup> December, 2017 @ 01.30 (P.M)**

j) Time for Completion from written order of commence : **Delivery Should be made within one Month after the award of Contract**

k) Liquidity damages : ----- (0.05% of Estimated cost or Bid cost)

l) Stamp duty **0.35%** or notified by the Govt. of Sindh, will be paid by successful bidder as stamp duty.

m) Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount:

## BID DATA SHEET

### Introduction

ITB 1.1	<b>Mehran University of Engg: &amp; Technology, Jamshoro</b>
ITB 1.1	Loan or credit or Project allocation number. Loan or credit or Project allocation amount.
ITB 1.1	<b>Procurement of Goods:</b>
ITB 1.1	Supply of Other Logistic Arrangement Including Electric Works (Pedestal Fans), Audio Video System, Food & Refreshment ETC, For Conducting 21st Convocation-2017 in the University
ITB 4.1	<b>Mehran University of Engg: &amp; Technology, Jamshoro</b>
ITB 6.1 Address	Deputy Director (Procurement), Directorate of W & SP, MUET Jamshoro
ITB 8.1	English

### Bid Price and Currency

ITB 11.2	The price quoted shall be Pakistani Rupee.
ITB 11.5	The price shall be fixed,

### Preparation and Submission of Bids

ITB 13.3 (d)	Qualification requirements. The Bidder/s should have Minimum Five years of experience in the supply of similar type of Goods. The Bidder/s should be the tax payer and registered with GST.
ITB 14.3 (b)	Spare parts required for.... Not Applicable
ITB 15.1	Amount of bid security: 5% of the total bid quoted.
ITB 16.1	The bid should be valid for 90 days
ITB 17.1	Number of copies.
ITB 18.2 (a)	Deputy Director (Procurement), Directorate of W & SP, MUET Jamshoro
ITB 18.2 (b)	IFB Procurement of Goods.
ITB 19.1	Deadline for bid submission:- 12 <sup>h</sup> December, 2017 upto 01:30 (PM) Bids received after the due date and time will not be entertained.
ITB 22.1	Time, date, and place for bid opening. 01.30 PM, 12 <sup>h</sup> December, 2017 in the office of Deputy Director (Procurement)

### Bid Evaluation

ITB 25.3	The MUET will accept lowest evaluated bid as per Rule 48 & 49 of SPPRA Rules, 2010.
----------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



<b>ITB 25.4 (a)</b> <b>ITB 25.4 (b)</b>	Incomplete and conditional quotations will be rejected forthwith. No cutting / overwriting in the offered prices will be accepted.
<b>Option (i)</b>  <b>Option (ii)</b>  <b>Option (iii)</b>	adjustment expressed as a percentage, <b>or</b> adjustment expressed in an amount in the currency of bid evaluation, <b>or</b> adjustment expressed as a percentage
<b>ITB 25.4 (c) (ii)</b>	Deviation in payment schedule. Annual interest rate.
<b>ITB 25.4 (d)</b>	Cost of spare parts.
<b>ITB 25.4 (e)</b>	Spare parts and after sales service facilities in the Procuring agency's country.
<b>ITB 25.4 (f)</b>	Operating and maintenance costs. Factors for calculation of the life cycle cost: (i) number of years for life cycle; (ii) operating costs; (iii) maintenance costs; and (iv) rate, as a percentage, to be used to discount all annual future costs calculated under (ii) and (iii) above to present value. <b>or</b> Reference to the methodology specified in the Technical Specifications or elsewhere in the bidding documents.
<b>ITB 25.4 (g)</b>	Performance and productivity of equipment.
<b>ITB 25.4 (h)</b>	Details on the evaluation method or reference to the Technical Specifications.
<b>ITB 25.4 Alternative</b>	Specify the evaluation factors.

**Contract**  
**Award • • ITB**  
**29.1 • Percentage**  
for quantity increase  
or decrease. (15)  
percent. • •  
• **ITB 29.1**  
• Percentage for



MEHRAN UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY,  
JAMSHORO



## TENDER DOCUMENT

**Repairing & Maintenance Work of  
Mehran University Institute of Science &  
Technology Development (MUISTD),  
Jamshoro.**

FROM  
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

## **BIDDING DATA**

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer/Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

- a) Name & Address of the procuring agency : Mehran University of Engg: & Technology, Jamshoro.
- b) Brief Description of Works : **Repairing & Maintenance Work of Mehran University Institute of Science & Technology Development (MUISTD, Jamshoro).**
- c) Estimated Cost : Rs. 1,311,191.00
- d) Amount of Bid Security : **5%**
- e) Period of Bid Validity : **90 days.**
- f) Amount of Bid Security : **10%** (5% at the time of Bid Submission and 5% deductible from the running bills).
- g) Percentage if any, to be deducted from bill : **5%**
- h) Deadline of submission of Bids along with time : 12-12-2017 upto 12.00 Noon
- i) Venue, Date & Time of Bid opening : Office of Executive Engineer(M), 12-12-2017 @ 12.30 P.M
- j) Time for Completion from written order of commence : 03 (three) Months.
- k) Liquidity damages : ----- (05% of Estimated cost or Bid cost)
- l) Stamp duty  
**0.35%** or notified by the Govt. of Sindh, will be paid by successful bidder as stamp duty.
- m) Deposit Receipt No: Date: Amount:

**SUBJECT: Repairing & Maintenance Work of Mehran University Institute of Science & Technology Development (MUISTD), Jamshoro.**

<b>PART-I (CIVIL WORK) Sch: Items</b>					
S. #	ITEM	QTY	Rate	Unit	AMOUNT
1	Scraping ordinary distemper oil bond distemper or paint on walls. (S.I# 54(b) Page-13) 50%	33500.00	226.88	%Sft	Rs. 76,004.80
2	Distemping Two coats (S.I # 24(b) Page-54)	1500.00	1043.90	%Sft	Rs. 15,658.50
3	Preparing the surface & painting with matt finish paint of approved make to old matt finish surface. (S.I # 37(a+b) P-55)	25000.00	1772.38	% Sft	Rs. 443,095.00
4	Preparing the surface and painting with weather coat of approved make to old weather coat surface. (S.I # 39(a+b) P-55)	7000.00	1498.48	% Sft	Rs. 104,893.60
5	French polishing complete. (b) On old work. S.I.No. 7(b) Page # 71.)	3500.00	1952.50	%Sft	Rs. 68,337.50
6	Providing & fixing approved quality mortice lock (S.I No. 21 Page-60)	5	1786.13	Each	Rs. 8,930.65
<b>Sub-Total ..... =</b>					<b>Rs. 716,920.05</b>
Premium quoted by the Contractor .....% Above / Blow....					
<b>Total ..... =</b>					

<b>PART-II (CIVIL WORK) Sch: Items (Tiles / Doors)</b>					
S. #	ITEM	QTY	Rate	Unit	AMOUNT
1	First class deodar wood wrought joinery in doors and windows etc, fixed in position including chowkats hold fasts hinges, iron tower bolts, chocks cleats, handles and cords with hooks, etc. Deodar paneled or paneled glazed or fully glazed(b) 1 3/4" thick. (S.I # 7-b P-58) Rate allowed after deduction of rate of door frame(b) Deodar wood(S.I #25-b P-61) (Rs.1273.76 (-) Rs.370.83 = Rs.902.93.	73.50	902.93	P.Sft	Rs. 66,365.36
2	First class deodar wood wrought joinery work in wire gauze doors windows with 22 SWG galvanized wire gauze 144 mesh per square inch iron fitting (d) Galvanized wire gauze fixed to chowkats with 3/4" deodar strips and screws. (S.I # 14(d) P-60)	931.50	190.72	P.Sft	Rs. 177,655.68
<b>Sub-Total ..... =</b>					<b>Rs. 244,021.04</b>
Premium quoted by the Contractor .....% Above / Blow....					
<b>Total ..... =</b>					

S.#	ITEM	QTY	Rate	Unit	AMOUNT
<b>PART-III (CIVIL WORK) Non-Sch: Items</b>					
1	Making / Fixing Kitchen Cabinet under the slab made of Dayal wood with desire number of drawers and shutters and required relevant fixtures including painting & polishing etc complete in all respects as per instruction of Engineer/Incharge.	1		P. Job	

2	Providing/Fixing imposition Aluminum sliding frame of good quality aluminum 1.2mm section in Brown/Silver color along with fixing of wire gauze, rubber of good quality complete in all respects as per instruction of Engineer/Incharge.	1002.37		P.Sft	
3	Repair of existing Aluminum window of any size including replacement of wheels, levels, rubber etc complete in all respects as per instruction of Engineer/Incharge.	35.00		Each	
4	Major repair of door shutters etc; complete in all respects as per instruction of site Engineer.	8		Each	
5	Minor repair of door shutters etc; complete in all respects as per instruction of site Engineer.	8		Each	
6	Providing / Fixin Door Handle.	12		Each	
7	Providing / Fixin Tower Bolt	6		Each	
<b>Total .....</b>					<b>=</b>

**Part-IV Plumbing Work (Sch: Items) General Items**

S.#	ITEM	QTY	Rate	Unit	AMOUNT
1	Supplying and fixing in position brass bib cocks 1/2" dia C.P bib cock ,Standard pattern (S.I # 2-(b) P-16)	6	150.92	Each	Rs. 905.52
2	Supplying & Fixing swan type pillar cock of Superior quality single c.p. head 1/2" dia. (S.I # 16-(1) P-19)	6	795.30	Each	Rs. 4,771.80
3	Supplying / Fixing concealed tee stop cock of Superior quality with CP head 1/2" dia (S.I # 12-(a) P-18)	6	843.92	Each	Rs. 5,063.52
4	S/F C.P Muslim Showerer with double Bib cock & ring Pipe etc complete. (S.I # 19 Page-19)	2	3432.00	Each	Rs. 6,864.00
<b>Sub-Total .....</b>					<b>= Rs. 17,604.84</b>
Premium quoted by the Contractor .....% Above / Blow....					
<b>Total .....</b>					<b>=</b>

**Part-V Plumbing Work (Non-Sch: Items)**

S.#	ITEM	QTY	Rate	Unit	AMOUNT
1	Providing / Fixing Flash Tank (Golden or equivalent) etc complete in all respects.	4		Each	
2	Providing / Fixing West pipe.	6		Each	
<b>Total .....</b>					<b>=</b>

**Contractor**

**Executive Engineer (M)**